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Treasurer's
Report

Village of Richton Park




Revenue Summary by fund type:

General Fund:

Property Taxes $1,691,952.59; Intergovernmental $1,976,068.73; Sales Tax $1,990,143.64; Utility
Tax $913,745.83; Miscellaneous Tax $53,130.60; Licenses and Permits $520,053.90; Fines and
Forfeitures $682,643.49; Charges for Services $765,662.13; Grants $178,374.95; Investment
Income $432,838.74; Miscellaneous $193,031.86

Total Revenues: $8,997,646.46

Special Revenue Funds:

Intergovernmental $496,070.54; Fines and Forfeitures $2,142.27; Charges for Services $5,495.00;
Investment Income $892.13; Miscellaneous $378,506.78.

Total Revenues: $883,106.72

Proprietary Funds:

Fines and Forfeitures $65,958.61; Miscellaneous $6,830.50; Water and Sewer Billing
$2,994,002.68; Refuse Billing $996,956.96; Commuter Parking Permits $190,242.51.
Total Revenues: $4,253,991.26

Fiduciary Funds:
Property Taxes $512,290.95; Investment Income $935,219.41; Miscellaneous $210,664.19
Total Revenues: $1,658,174.55

TIF Bohlman Fund:
Property Taxes $102,714.82
Total Revenues: $102,714.82

TIF Lakewood Fund:
Property Taxes $2,669,245.72
Total Revenues: $2,669,245.72

TIF Governors Sauk Trail Fund:
Property Taxes $159,140.32
Total Revenues: $159,140.32

TIF Town Center Fund:
Property Taxes $23,565.64; Miscellaneous $55,318.44
Total Revenues: $78,884.08

TIF Sauk West Fund:
Property Taxes $6.21; Investment Income $3.74
Total Revenues: $9.95
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Payments made to outside vendors May 1, 2019 through April 30, 2020

Vendors paid $2,500 or more:

GENERAL FUND

AFSCME COUNCIL 31 $ 13,741.10
AIDE RENTALS & SALES $ 4,234.14
AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC $ 5,820.93
ALPHA BUILDING MAINTENANCE $ 13,653.00
AMELIO BROS. $ 4,021.48
AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLISHING CORP $ 2,946.48
ANIMAL WELFARE LEAGUE $ 2,754.00
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES $ 8,091.93
AT&T $ 97,623.00
AVALON PETROLEUM $ 8,434.64
AZAVAR AUDIT $ 23,593.23
BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF IL $ 1,514,583.17
CARROT-TOP INDUSTRIES $ 4,881.65
CDW GOVERNMENT INC $ 29,913.54
CHAMPION SPORTSWEAR $ 5,286.36
CIVIC PLUS $ 7,845.00
CLARK DIETZ INC $ 34,375.00
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT $ 8,880.00
COLONIAL LIFE INSURANCE $ 14,870.06
COMCAST $ 7,225.96
COMED $ 51,051.12
COMED $ 11,083.45
COMPLETE TEMPERATURE SYSTEMS $ 7,502.00
COOK COUNTY DEPARTMENT $ 4,700.00
COYS AUTO REBUILDERS $ 10,083.71
D&D NAPA INC $ 15,219.53
DACAV INDUSTRIES-SIGN DIVISION $ 4,841.12
DAN SHOMON INC. $ 10,800.00
DARLEY $ 9,925.76
DEARBORN LIFE INS. CO $ 24,077.64
DELL MARKETING LP $ 11,704.28
DETAILED INSPECTION SERV INC $ 10,120.00
EAGLE UNIFORM CO $ 15,880.54
EMERALD DATA SOLUTIONS INC $ 3,000.00
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EMSAR CHICAGO

ERCOLE SHAW

ERICS TRUCK REPAIR CO
FEDERAL EXPRESS

FIRST COMMUNICATIONS,LLC
GEM BUSINESS FORMS INC
GREAT WEST

GREEN GLEN NURSERY INC

GT & LINC

GUARANTEED TECHNICAL SERVICES
ICMA RETIREMENT

IL FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE
ILL FIRE & POLICE EQUIPMENT
INTERGOV RISK MGMT AGENCY
INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF
JAMES VANSCHEPEN

JAX INSPECTION PRO INC

JCM UNIFORMS

JEFFERY D COHN

KANE MCKENNA & ASSOC
KANKAKEE SPRING AND
KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY, INC.
KISHAWN L.BEDFORD

LANZ & ASSOCIATES, INC
LAUTERBACK & AMEN ,LLP

LEAF

LEWIS PAPER INTERNATIONAL INC
LEXIPOL, LLC

LINCOLNSHIRE COUNTRY CLUB
LINDCO EQUIPMENT SALES INC
LRS HOLDINGS LLC

M & J UNDERGROUND INC
MARTIN IMPLEMENT SALES INC
MATTESON FIRE DEPARTMENT
MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT SERVICE
MENARDS

METLIFE

MINER ELECTRONICS CORP

Page | 3

Lo R - A — B A G R s S~ e e I - R - A — R - A - s B I G R S L S - - - A - I -~ I O - I -

3,320.08
26,092.50
2,955.00
4,449.73
6,762.07
5,202.60
15,445.00
7,763.00
53,015.66
64,621.25
156,464.10
11,583.00
3,018.50
189,464.32
2,842.45
8,168.10
14,785.00
10,042.40
7,694.00
6,225.00
2,755.20
3,472.00
3,756.00
9,000.00
2,600.00
4,561.54
2,923.50
7,929.00
7,257.00
2,627.03
2,804.15
131,348.02
3,230.36
2,970.00
20,664.00
8,383.50
47,461.22
3,431.00



MUNICIPAL COLLECTION SERVICES
MUNICIPAL SYSTEMS, INC.
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT
NORTH EAST MULTI

NORTHERN CONTRACTING INC
ODELSON & STERK LTD
OHERRON COMPANY INC
OPENGOV INC.

PAW PALACE

PRIDE CLEANERS

PROVEN BUSINESS SYSTEMS
PROVEN CAPITAL A PROGRAM OF
PUBLIC SAFETY DIRECT,INC

R R LANDSCAPE SUPPLY
RAINBOW FARMS ENTERPRISE
READY REFRESH

REJO CHUMMAR

RICHARD REINBOLD

RICHTON PARK FIREFIGHTERS
ROSENTHAL MURPHEY COBLENTZ
RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT

S&K SECURITY CORP

SAM SCHWARTZ CONSULTING LLC
SAMS CLUB DIRECT

SDM GYM SOLUTIONS LLC

SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP
SHINING STAR

SOUTH SUBURBAN MAYORS &
SOUTHCOM

SPRING GROVE NURSERY INC
SUTTON FORD

TEMPLE DISPLAY LTD

TERRANCE L WILLIAMS

TERRY'S FORD OF PEOTONE
THOMPSON ELEVATOR INSPECTION
TOM'S TRUCK REPAIR
TOTALFUNDS

TRACK 'N TRAP

Page | 4

Lo R - A — B A G R s S~ e e I - R - A — R - A - s B I G R S L S - - - A - I -~ I O - I -

15,832.24
14,322.50
74,545.00
9,175.00
7,492.40
18,116.67
7,056.20
9,500.00
4,025.90
7,176.55
14,789.04
4,821.40
5231.77
8,317.78
3,010.00
2,935.56
43,375.23
4,557.79
3,815.00
69,876.74
3,715.48
3,531.98
10,350.62
6,850.23
17,970.00
34,875.53
2,800.00
12,219.00
452,775.83
4,300.00
6,056.56
8,457.08
5,400.00
6,255.92
2,864.00
3,196.63
9,170.25
6,200.00



TUSCANY FALLS

UNIVERSITY PARK FIRE DEPARTMENT
US AUTO FORCE

US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE
VERIZON CONNECT NWF, INC
VERIZON WIRELESS

VILLAGE OF PARK FOREST

VILLAGE OF RICHTON PARK

VISION SERVICE PLAN (IL)
WAREHOUSE DIRECT

WEX BANK

WILCO FIRE CHIEF'S ASSOCIATION
WIPFLI LLP

WORKING WELL

EXPENSE DISBURSEMENTS UNDER 2,500.00

TOTAL

PARKS AND RECREATION
ANDREA DOWNS

CHAMPION SPORTSWEAR
DANSPIRATION CENTER INC.
ILLINOIS CENTRAL SCHOOL BUS
LEAF

PROVEN BUSINESS SYSTEMS
RAINBOW FARMS ENTERPRISE
SAMS CLUB DIRECT

SOUTH SUBURBAN SPECIAL
WOODRIDGE PARK DISTRICT
EXPENSE DISBURSEMENTS UNDER 2,500.00

TOTAL

FRIENDS OF RICHTON PARK
RAVISLOE GOLF LLC
EXPENSE DISBURSEMENTS UNDER 2,500.00

TOTAL
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8,264.00
4,200.30
7,840.79
5,528.96
3,349.48
44,071.55
4,443.76
311,390.29
11,413.26
22,176.53
61,661.88
3,000.00
67,930.00
18,771.00
243,189.51
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4,612,044.29

139,586.00
3,460.60
2,622.50
7,427.04
3,901.80

12,755.74
3,010.00
4,983.96

56,761.00
7,700.00

23,291.79
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265,500.43

7,274.78
11,370.84

18,645.62



MOTOR FUEL TAX

CARGILL, INCORPORATED

COMED

COOK COUNTY TREASURER

GALLAGHER MATERIALS INC

HALL SIGNS INC

MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY

MORTON SALT, INC

EXPENSE DISBURSEMENTS UNDER 2,500.00

TOTAL

ADMINISTRATIVE SEIZURE
AXON ENTERPRISES, INC.
SOUTH OAK DODGE

TOTAL

FOREIGN FIRE INSURANCE
AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC
EXPENSE DISBURSEMENTS UNDER 2,500.00

TOTAL

CPR CLASSES
EXPENSE DISBURSEMENTS UNDER 2,500.00

TOTAL

CPL OPERATING FUND
COMED
EXPENSE DISBURSEMENTS UNDER 2,500.00

TOTAL

REFUSE
HOMEWOOD DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC

TOTAL
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22,081.91
37,390.18
11,478.00
7,948.40
12,327.47
27,436.90
5817.76
516.15
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124,996.77

$ 17,064.00
28,381.81

45,445 .81

$ 3,320.18
1,833.01

5,153.19

160.00

160.00

$ 5,091.21
3,663.78

8,754.99

-

691,715.91

“

691,715.91



SEWER & WATER OPERATING
ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORPORATION
CARGILL, INCORPORATED

COMED

COMPLETE TEMPERATURE SYSTEMS
CORE & MAIN LP

DLJ TRUCKING

EJ USA, INC

ETP LABS INC

GEMINI GROUP LLC

GRAINGER INC/W.W.

JOHNSON CONTROLS INC.

M & J UNDERGROUND INC

REJO CHUMMAR

NICOR GAS

PDC LABORATORIES,INC.
POSTMASTER RICHTON PARK

S&K SECURITY CORP

US A BLUE BOOK

EXPENSE DISBURSEMENTS UNDER 2,500.00

TOTAL

CAPITAL PROJECTS

BELLEFEUIL, SZUR & ASSOCIATES

CLARK DIETZ INC

IROQUOIS PAVING CORP

LAYNE CHRISTENSEN CO

M & J UNDERGROUND INC

MIDWESTERN ELECTRIC, INC.

UTILITY SERVICE CO., INC.

EXPENSE DISBURSEMENTS UNDER 2,500.00

TOTAL
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3,680.00
158,243.31
66,206.46
2,815.00
45,532.77
4,212.03
9,425.92
2,700.00
2,614.00
5128.38
37,669.00
10,015.00
2,374.64
13,091.04
7,134.50
7,674.10
3,028.62
2,615.21
35,264.00
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419,423.98

84,255.00
79,002.75
79,399.70
17,595.50
4,132.50
8,545.00
237,540.67
2,284.00
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512,755.12



TIF BOHLMAN

CLARK DIETZ INC

GALLAGHER ASPHALT

GEOSYNTEC CONSULTANTS, INC

GMT LLC

EXPENSE DISBURSEMENTS UNDER 2,500.00

TOTAL

TIF LAKEWOOD

ATWATER REALTY CORPORATION
GEOSYNTEC CONSULTANTS, INC

GMT LLC

ROSENTHAL MURPHEY COBLENTZ

WAL MART REAL ESTATE

EXPENSE DISBURSEMENTS UNDER 2,500.00

TOTAL

TIF GOVERNORS/SAUK TRAIL
GMT LLC
EXPENSE DISBURSEMENTS UNDER 2,500.00

TOTAL

TIF TOWN CENTER

CLARK DIETZ INC

COOK COUNTY TREASURER

GARY DEIGAN

GMT LLC

HOMEWOOD DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC
KANE MCKENNA & ASSOC

VALERIE S KRETCHMER ASSOCIATES INC
LANZ & ASSOCIATES, INC
TREASURER,STATE OF ILLINOIS

EXPENSE DISBURSEMENTS UNDER 2,500.00

TOTAL
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22,080.00
165,932.37
2,958.17
7,000.00
105.00

198,075.54

43,355.93
9,708.01
15,000.00
2,923.63
2,358,853.21
1,076.94

2,430,917.72

13,000.00
801.43

13,801.43

131,754.53
33,042.82
13,021.03

7,000.00
3,107.75
4,550.00
7,500.00
9,030.97
30,277.15
1,523.80

240,808.05



TIF SAUK WEST

GMT LLC

ROSENTHAL MURPHEY COBLENTZ
EXPENSE DISBURSEMENTS UNDER 2,500.00

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL
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6,000.00
6,606.55
258.75

12,865.30

$9,601,064.15



Salaries and Wages paid to employees May 1, 2019 through April 30, 2020

Gross Amount under $25,000:

Alexander, Julian
Ali, Jamie

Allred, Matthew
Anderson, Brian J.
Antoniazzi, Barry
Arias, Tanya V
Artis, Jennifer
Babka, Valerie
Barrett, Linda
Beauchamp, Marissa
Beaver, Kayla
Bell, Aaron
Beltran, Xavier
Binion, Joy

Black, Christopher
Bottomley, Jaclyn
Brown, Jenise
Bruce, Channel
Bush, Danielle
Bush, Robert
Butler, Cynthia

Cager, Kayla

Calungcaguin, Edmundjon

Canady, Joseph
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Carter, Monte
Cerrito, Duane
Coleman, Brian
Comise, Thomas
Cwik, Christopher
Dampier, Debra J
Daniel, Rae
Davila-Gracida, Karla
Dawson, Sheila
Dees, Steven
DePatis, Kenna
Dixon, Alvalyn
Doss, Gregory
Echols, Terrell
Evans, Daniel
Foster, Griffin, Kylah
Gott, Emily

Gould, Alec

Harris, Trinity
Henderson, Ashley
Hinton, Tacaila
Hisel, Patrick
Holden, Monica

Hoppenrath, Trisha

Hughes, Reba
Jackson, Andre D
Jackson, Jasmine
Jenkins, Lauren
Johnson, Avery
Johnson, Targett
Joiner, Jaylen

Kelly, Urias

Kieruzel, Alex

King, Kristina
LaCour, Andriae
Lampkin, Brandon
Leavy, Alexandria
Lewandowski, Steven
Lewis, Matthew
Madonia, Mark
Martello, Matthew
Martinez, Omar
May-Williams, Autumn
McMullan, Matthew
Morris, Imani
Muller, Tyler
Mulvihill, Nancy

Novak, William



Parker, Thaddious
Phason, Briana
Phason, Tiana

Reid, Taylor

Reinbold, Richard P

Richardson, Philip
Rivera, Lana
Robinson, Ron
Ross, Patricia
Russell, Lil Melvin
Samano, William
Sevier, Davante

Shander, Sheila

Gross Amount $25,000-$49,999

Allen, Scot L
Anderson, Niasha
Ashley, Denise N
Brown, Melvin H
Burczak, David W
Cain, Richard
Clemons, Steven
Cook, Jeffrey A

Danta, Anthony
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Sharkey, Keylin
Solick, Craig R
Spathis, Spencer
Spikner, Jaelyn
Spikner, Jeffery
Tapp, Ben
Thompson, Christina
Thunherst, Christopher R
Townes, Jeminot
Vann, Robert
Vaughn, Kayla
Vlahakis, Elizabeth

Washington, Tina

Evert, Julie
Hogan, Leo
Jones, Kenneth
Ludwig, Mike
Lukaszczyk, Aneta
McDonald, Andre
Pepe, Douglas J
Reposa, John D

Reposa, Melissa

Wilborn, Deza
Wiley Jr., Eric
Williams, Tiana
Wilson, Alanna
Wilson, Jonathan
Worley, Katherine
Wright, LaMaiya
Young, Kyann

Young, Taylor

Richie, Kevin
Rodriguez, Judy
Smith, John
Szocs, Ovidiu
Wade, Balcari

Wilkerson, Davia

Zambrano, Angela C



Gross Amount $50,000-$74,999
Anderson, Brian C.

Clark-Wells, Sara J

Cross, James

Davis, Dawn M

Derrick, Danny

Drummond-Neal, Ouida

Fox, Alysa

Gasik, Jacob

Harris, Alysia

Gross Amount $75,000-$99,999

Azbill, Brandi
Bedford, Kishawn
Blood, Caleb
Bowen, Steven D
Brown, Amanda T

Coley, Joseph
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Johnston, Thomas
Jordan, Cambria
Kennedy, William J

McMullan, Tammy

Norwood-Baker, Sharita

Nyhanna, Joy
Payne-Baker, Jeanina
Post, Roxanne

Rath, Thomas M

Hedgepeth, Alonzo R
Hodges, Paul
LaPorte, Jalye
Madison, Darius L
Ramirez, Hector

Riechers, Matthew

Ray, Adam
Robinson, Geneen
Schoeling, Jeffrey S
Stewart, Patricia
Sturdivant, Crystal
Turner, Ashley
Walls, Earnest
Williams, Australia

Zurek, Virginia

Sanders, Joseph A
Shaw, William
Warren, Christina A

Zimmermann, Robert
Michael



Gross Amount $100,000-$124,999

Beglau, Kristen Gericke, Clint M
Bloom, Kenneth Immormino, Anthony
Brei, Robert W Jones, Kristopher
Crement, Joseph Miramontes, Gilberto
Dahlberg, Ryan Nieukirk, Douglas G
Derewonko, Andrew Owens, Rodney
Galvan, James A Rank, Jason M

Gross Amount $125,000+

Davis, Orlando D Stockstell, Regan
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Saunders, Phelmon
Sevier, David
Steele, Brian
Wegrzyn, Michael
Wilson, Rodney O

Young, Matthew

Williams, Elvia



Revenue:

Property Tax
Intergovernmental
Sales Tax
Utility Tax
Misc Tax
Licenses and Permits
Fines, Forfeitures and Penalties
Impact Fees
Charges for Services
Grants
Investment Income
Miscellaneous
Water Billing
Refuse Billing
CPL Parking Permits

Total Revenue:
Expenditures:
Previous Year Fund Balance

Change in Fund Balance
Current Year Ending Fund Balance
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General

1,691,952.59
1,976,068.73
1,990,143.64
913,745.83
53,130.60
520,053.90
682,643.49

765,662.13
178,374.95

32,838.74
193,031.86

8,997,646.46

5124,799.41

3,872,847.05
3,872,847.05

TREASURER'S REPORT-VILLAGE OF RICHTON PARK

FISCAL YEARS 5/1/19-4/30/20

Special Revenue
5 -
§ 496,070.54
b3 .
5 -
$ .
¢ -
§ 214227
5 .
$ 5,495.00
$ .
$ 892.13
§ 378,506.78
9 -
5 -
$ -
$ 883,106.72
$ 441,256.20
$ 441,850.52
$ 441,850.52
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Proprietary

65,958.61

6,830.50
2,994,002.68
996,956.96
190,242.51

4,253,991.26
1,119,894.88

3,134,096.38
3,134,096.38
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Fiduciary

512,290.95

935,219.41
210,664.19

1,658,174.55

18,645.62

1,639,528.93
1,639,528.93

A% B9 B9 U5 U5 95 U9 659 U5 U9 5% 5% B9 5% o5

$
$

TIF Bohlman  TIF Lakewood  TIF Gov/Sauk
102,714.82 § 266924572 % 159,140.32
. $ _ $ -
§ 5
- $ _ g -
§ 5
§ §
_ $ _ $ _
§ 5
. $ _ $ -
§ $
§ $
_ $ _ $ _
§ $
. g B g -
§ $ -
102,714.82 $ 2,669,24572 % 159,140.32
198,075.54 § 243091772 % 13,801.43
(95360.72) $  238328.00 % 145,338.89
(95,360.72) $ 23832800 § 145,338.89

TIF Towncenter TIF Sauk West

§ 2356564 $ 6.21
$ - 8 -
) 3

$ - [% .
s -8 -
$ -8 -
$ - 8 -
) 3

$ - [% -
$ R -
$ -8 374
§ 5531844 -
$ - §

$ -4 -
$ -8 -
§ 7888408 $ 9.95
§ 24080805 §  12,865.30
§  (161923.97) § (12,85535)
$  (161923.97) § (12,85535)



r Village of
' Richton Park

CERTIFICATION

|, Brandi Azbill, Treasurer for the Village of Richton Park, do hereby certify that the annual
Treasurer’s Report for the fiscal year ending April 30, 2020, is prepared in accordance with
Illinois state statutes and is correct to the best of my knowledge.

Gl !

Brandi Azbﬂl, Treasurer

4455 Sauk Trail * Richton Park, IL 60471 * 708.481.8950 * Fax 708.481.8980 * richtonpark.org
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r Village of
' Richton Park

CERTIFICATION

I, Amanda Brown, do hereby certify that | am the duly elected and qualified Village Clerk of the
Village of Richton Park, Cook County, lllinois; and as such am the keeper of the records, paper,
and documents of said Village.

I do hereby further certify that the attached documents are, to the best of my knowledge, a
true and correct copy as filed by the Treasurer of the Village of Richton Park, of the Treasurer’s
Report for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2019 and ending April 30, 2020.

In witness whereof, | have hereunto affixed Em hand and corporate seal of the Village of
Richton Park, Cook County, lilinois, this day of October, 2020.

Amanda Brown, Deputy Clerk
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